## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM671038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 01/01/2021

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VELOXIS PHARMACEUTICALS A/S		05/12/2021	Corporation: DENMARK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VELOXIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Street Address:	2000 Regency Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Cary	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27518	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4890115	ENVARSUS XR
Registration Number:	2959361	MELTDOSE
Registration Number:	5973549	MELTDOSE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2023187707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022516920

Email: tm@potomaclaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Julia Anne Matheson

Address Line 1: 1300 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julia Anne Matheson	
SIGNATURE: /Julia Anne Matheson/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007407 FRAME: 0235** 

900640091

source=Veloxis Pharma, Inc. - US assignment form#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007407 FRAME: 0236

# NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made as of
, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), between VELOXIS PHARMACEUTICALS A/S, a limited
liability company organized under the laws of Denmark ("Assignor"), and VELOXIS
PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware with an address
of 2000 Regency Parkway, Suite 500, Cary, North Carolina U.S. 27518 (the "Assignee").

The Assignor is the registered owner of the following marks (the "Marks") registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	Registration No.	Issued	Class
ENVARSUS XR	4890115	01/19/2016	05, 44
MELTDOSE	2959361	06/07/2005	42
MELTDOSE	5973549	01/28/2020	05

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns *Nun Pro Tunc*, as of January 1, 2021, all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement and other violations thereof.

In witness whereof, Assignor has duly executed this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

**VELOXIS PHARMACEUTICALS A/S** 

Date: 5/12/2021

RECORDED: 08/30/2021

Name: Craig A. Collard

Title: CEO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007407 FRAME: 0237